## Associations

## Alcohol Liability Release – Please read carefully before signing

We acknowledge we are voluntarily using the Gunflint Trail Volunteer Fire Department Community Center and that the Fire Department is only supplying the premises. We assume all risk of injury, death or loss of any kind to personal property resulting from serving alcohol. We hereby release and forever discharge the Gunflint Trail Volunteer Fire Department and its members from all claims, liabilities, damages or loss of any kind resulting or caused by the negligence, strict liability or other fault, actions, inactions or conduct of the released parties. We agree alcohol will not be served to any person under 21 years of age; the legal drinking age of Minnesota statute. We understand that selling of any alcohol is strictly prohibited on the premises of the Gunflint Trail Volunteer Fire Department properties.

I have read the Alcohol Liability Release and clearly understand all of its terms and conditions. This waiver replaces any previous releases. I have been given the authority to sign this waver on behalf of said association below.

Association Name	-
Board Member Print Name	Date
Board Member Signature	Title

Required attached is:

1) A copy of the association's liability insurance showing liability limits, dates of insurance and insurance company name and contact information.

An association may be covered by having an individual obtain a day rider on a personal insurance plan. The owner of this insurance must be the person to sign this form and attach the proof of insurance with liability limits, dates of insurance and insurance company name and contact information.

2) A \$50 surcharge. Make checks payable to the Gunflint Trail Volunteer Fire Department.